



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF PLEASANT RIDGE
OAKDALE BOULEVARD
8" WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0175-0135

DATE: 2/26/2025
TIME: 1:30 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	FDM Contracting, Inc.	\$ 1,439,594.25
2	D'Angelo Bros., Inc.	\$ 1,463,191.00
3	Verdeterre Contracting, Inc.	\$ 1,569,114.00
4	Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	\$ 1,943,863.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF PLEASANT RIDGE
 OAKDALE BOULEVARD
 8" WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0175-0135

FDM Contracting, Inc.
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

D'Angelo Bros., Inc.
 30836 8 Mile Road
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Verdeterre Contracting, Inc.
 7994 Belleville Road
 Belleville, MI 48111

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	2,500	Dir	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00
2.	Mobilization, Max, \$110,000	1	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
3.	_Tree Root Trimming	25	Ea	200.00	5,000.00	200.00	5,000.00	500.00	12,500.00	280.00	7,000.00
4.	Curb, Rem	12	Ft	20.00	240.00	100.00	1,200.00	85.00	1,020.00	25.00	300.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	986	Syd	8.00	7,888.00	10.00	9,860.00	17.50	17,255.00	12.00	11,832.00
6.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	30	Ft	50.00	1,500.00	150.00	4,500.00	110.00	3,300.00	100.00	3,000.00
7.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	31	Ea	100.00	3,100.00	130.00	4,030.00	140.00	4,340.00	150.00	4,650.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,033	Syd	20.00	20,660.00	18.00	18,594.00	28.00	28,924.00	20.00	20,660.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel	350	Ton	35.00	12,250.00	30.00	10,500.00	60.00	21,000.00	45.00	15,750.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	14	Ea	1,200.00	16,800.00	800.00	11,200.00	2,250.00	31,500.00	550.00	7,700.00
11.	_Catch Basin Cover, Pleasant Ridge	11	Ea	800.00	8,800.00	700.00	7,700.00	700.00	7,700.00	700.00	7,700.00
12.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	28	Ea	900.00	25,200.00	700.00	19,600.00	750.00	21,000.00	1,500.00	42,000.00
13.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Pleasant Ridge	3	Ea	800.00	2,400.00	800.00	2,400.00	800.00	2,400.00	700.00	2,100.00
14.	Joint, Expansion, E3	56	Ft	30.00	1,680.00	30.00	1,680.00	19.00	1,064.00	20.00	1,120.00
15.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	400	Ea	8.00	3,200.00	9.00	3,600.00	11.00	4,400.00	15.00	6,000.00
16.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	955	Syd	76.00	72,580.00	82.00	78,310.00	90.00	85,950.00	100.00	95,500.00
17.	Pavt Repr, Rem	1,071	Syd	12.00	12,852.00	13.00	13,923.00	29.00	31,059.00	25.00	26,775.00
18.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	69	Syd	78.00	5,382.00	78.00	5,382.00	68.00	4,692.00	75.00	5,175.00
19.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	39	Syd	61.00	2,379.00	62.00	2,418.00	52.50	2,047.50	65.00	2,535.00
20.	Curb, Conc, Det E2	12	Ft	35.00	420.00	35.00	420.00	52.50	630.00	80.00	960.00
21.	Detectable Warning Surface	80	Ft	65.00	5,200.00	65.00	5,200.00	80.00	6,400.00	55.00	4,400.00
22.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	128	Ft	35.00	4,480.00	35.00	4,480.00	37.00	4,736.00	57.00	7,296.00
23.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	6,076	Sft	5.75	34,937.00	6.00	36,456.00	6.00	36,456.00	9.00	54,684.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF PLEASANT RIDGE
 OAKDALE BOULEVARD
 8" WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0175-0135

FDM Contracting, Inc. 49156 Van Dyke Avenue Shelby Township, MI 48317	D'Angelo Bros., Inc. 30836 8 Mile Road Farmington Hills, MI 48336	Verdeterre Contracting, Inc. 7994 Belleville Road Belleville, MI 48111	Bidigare Contractors, Inc. 939 S. Mill Street Plymouth, MI 48170
---	---	--	--

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	500	Sft	6.75	3,375.00	7.00	3,500.00	8.00	4,000.00	10.00	5,000.00
25.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,496	Sft	11.00	16,456.00	11.00	16,456.00	10.00	14,960.00	20.00	29,920.00
26.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	461	Sft	15.00	6,915.00	15.00	6,915.00	12.00	5,532.00	25.00	11,525.00
27.	_Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem, Modified	158	Sft	10.00	1,580.00	15.00	2,370.00	17.00	2,686.00	7.00	1,106.00
28.	_Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Salv	155	Sft	7.00	1,085.00	15.00	2,325.00	29.50	4,572.50	15.00	2,325.00
29.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Exposed Aggregate	133	Sft	25.00	3,325.00	30.00	3,990.00	21.00	2,793.00	30.00	3,990.00
30.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Crosswalk	457	Ft	4.25	1,942.25	5.00	2,285.00	18.00	8,226.00	5.00	2,285.00
31.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 18 inch, Stop Bar	97	Ft	12.50	1,212.50	20.00	1,940.00	30.00	2,910.00	10.00	970.00
32.	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	374	Sft	4.25	1,589.50	10.00	3,740.00	5.50	2,057.00	10.00	3,740.00
33.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	35,555.00	35,555.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
34.	_Miscellaneous Landscape Restoration	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
35.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	20	Unit	50.00	1,000.00	10.00	200.00	220.00	4,400.00	75.00	1,500.00
36.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,000	Syd	12.00	12,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	16.00	16,000.00	17.00	17,000.00
37.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	312	Syd	20.00	6,240.00	15.00	4,680.00	27.00	8,424.00	25.00	7,800.00
38.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	14	Ea	6,500.00	91,000.00	6,500.00	91,000.00	2,600.00	36,400.00	8,000.00	112,000.00
39.	Hydrant, Rem	5	Ea	600.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	525.00	2,625.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
40.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	60	Ft	145.00	8,700.00	150.00	9,000.00	160.00	9,600.00	207.00	12,420.00
41.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	771	Ft	151.00	116,421.00	155.00	119,505.00	165.00	127,215.00	235.00	181,185.00
42.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	10	Ft	200.00	2,000.00	300.00	3,000.00	350.00	3,500.00	400.00	4,000.00
43.	Water Serv	28	Ea	2,100.00	58,800.00	2,100.00	58,800.00	2,210.00	61,880.00	2,550.00	71,400.00
44.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	14	Ea	2,500.00	35,000.00	4,000.00	56,000.00	3,700.00	51,800.00	6,500.00	91,000.00
45.	_Irrigation Pipe	500	Ft	3.00	1,500.00	4.00	2,000.00	9.00	4,500.00	7.00	3,500.00
46.	_Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 8 inch, Directional Drilled	1,586	Ft	130.00	206,180.00	150.00	237,900.00	150.00	237,900.00	190.00	301,340.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF PLEASANT RIDGE
 OAKDALE BOULEVARD
 8" WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0175-0135

FDM Contracting, Inc.
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

D'Angelo Bros., Inc.
 30836 8 Mile Road
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Verdeterre Contracting, Inc.
 7994 Belleville Road
 Belleville, MI 48111

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	FDM Contracting, Inc.		D'Angelo Bros., Inc.		Verdeterre Contracting, Inc.		Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
47.	_Water Main, Rem, 12 inch or less	39	Ft	50.00	1,950.00	80.00	3,120.00	90.00	3,510.00	30.00	1,170.00
48.	_Mismarked Water Services	8	Hr	500.00	4,000.00	1.00	8.00	700.00	5,600.00	500.00	4,000.00
49.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	10,500.00	73,500.00	10,000.00	70,000.00	7,825.00	54,775.00	11,000.00	77,000.00
50.	_Gate Valve and Well, Abandon	9	Ea	500.00	4,500.00	500.00	4,500.00	700.00	6,300.00	1,200.00	10,800.00
51.	_Gate Valve and Well, Rem	4	Ea	900.00	3,600.00	800.00	3,200.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,700.00	6,800.00
52.	_Gate Well Cover, Pleasant Ridge	14	Ea	750.00	10,500.00	780.00	10,920.00	700.00	9,800.00	800.00	11,200.00
53.	_Sprinkler Head	35	Ea	35.00	1,225.00	25.00	875.00	110.00	3,850.00	100.00	3,500.00
54.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	9,500.00	19,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
55.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	5	Ea	6,500.00	32,500.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	4,250.00	21,250.00	8,000.00	40,000.00
56.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	2	Ea	7,500.00	15,000.00	5,800.00	11,600.00	5,700.00	11,400.00	9,000.00	18,000.00
57.	_Water Serv, Long, Directional Drilled	41	Ea	3,700.00	151,700.00	3,700.00	151,700.00	3,900.00	159,900.00	4,000.00	164,000.00
58.	_Water Serv, Special	31	Ea	4,500.00	139,500.00	4,500.00	139,500.00	4,725.00	146,475.00	6,500.00	201,500.00
59.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
60.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	150	Ft	75.00	11,250.00	1.00	150.00	200.00	30,000.00	125.00	18,750.00
61.	_Sanitary Cleanout Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	1.00	2.00	2,250.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
62.	_Sanitary Cleanout Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	1.00	1.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
63.	_Audio-Visual Filming	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
64.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1.00	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$	1,439,594.25	\$	1,463,191.00	\$	1,569,114.00	\$	1,943,863.00